DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
Multihole cores
EMI-suppression products
2008 Sep 01 1400
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products Multihole cores
MULTIHOLE CORES
Table 1 MHC2 grades, parameters and type numbers
Table 2 MHC6 grades, parameters and type numbers
GRADE
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TYPE NUMBER
D d L
4B1 5.6 ±0.15 1.5 ±0.15 12 ±0.2 MHC2-5.6/12-4B1
6.6 −0.6 1.05 +0.3 5 ±0.2 MHC2-6.6/5-4B1
GRADE
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TYPE NUMBER
D d L
3S4 6 ±0.3 0.7 +0.2 10 ±0.5 MHC6-6/10-3S4
4B1 6 ±0.3 0.7 +0.2 10 ±0.5 MHC6-6/10-4B1
6 ±0.3 0.7 +0.2 5 −0.2 MHC6-6/5-4B1
handbook, halfpage
���
���

d
o o45 45
Fig.2  Multihole core circular (MHC6).
For dimensions see Table 2.
2008 Sep 01 1401
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products Multihole cores
Table 3 MHB2 grades, parameters and type numbers
Note
1. Chamfered holes and sides.
Table 4 MHR2 grades, parameters and type numbers
GRADE
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TYPE NUMBER
D d L H
4B1 8.5 − 0.5 3.5 +0.5 8 ± 0.3 14 ± 0.5 MHB2-14/8.5/8-4B1
8.5 − 0.5 3.5 +0.5 14 ± 0.4 14 ± 0.5 MHB2-14/8.5/14-4B1
8.0 ± 0.3 3 ± 0.3 6 ± 0.3 13 ± 0.3 MHB2-13/8/6-4B1(1)
3C90 8.0 ± 0.3 3 ± 0.3 6 ± 0.3 13 ± 0.3 MHB2-13/8/6-3C90(1)
GRADE
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TYPE NUMBER
D d L H